ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) IMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) opyright 1994-97 LegalStar 08/REV02	07-27-199	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings + + *			
To the Honorable Commissioner of P			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Name and address of re	
Ben E. Barnett		Name: YSI Inco	prporated
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	es) 🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 172	25 Brannum Lane
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Yellow Spri	Ings State: OH ZIP:45387
Execution Date: March 31, 1	1999	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🏼 No
09/284,035			
09/284,035	Additional numbers attache	ed? 🗋 Yes 🖬 No	
09/284,036 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence		ations and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence illed:		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence illed:	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Bruce E. Peacock	n correspondence illed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited</li> </ul>	):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Bruce E. Peacock	n correspondence illed: French rst Street	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited</li> </ul>	):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account marged to deposit account er:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Bruce E. Peacock</u> Internal Address: <u>Biebel &amp; B</u> Street Address: <u>35 East Fin</u>	n correspondence illed: French rst Street	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excorredited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be ch</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account marged to deposit account er:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Bruce E. Peacock</u> Internal Address: <u>Biebel &amp; B</u> Street Address: <u>35 East Fin</u> City: <u>Dayton</u> Sta	n correspondence illed: French rst Street ate: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>45402</u> DO NOT US	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excorredited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be ch</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account marged to deposit account er:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Bruce E. Peacock</u> Internal Address: <u>Biebel &amp; B</u> Street Address: <u>35 East Fin</u> City: <u>Dayton</u> Sta <u>Z6/1999 MTHAI1 00000323 022262 09284</u> EC:Statement arto Styfetture. To the best of my knowledge and be	n correspondence iled: French rst Street ate: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>45402</u> DO NOT US i036 elief, the foregoing information	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 <ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excorredited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be ch</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number 02-2252</li> <li>5. ETHIS SPACE</li> </ul>	):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account narged to deposit account er: 2
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Bruce E. Peacock</u> Internal Address: <u>Biebel &amp; I</u> Street Address: <u>35 East Fin</u> City: <u>Dayton</u> Sta /26/1999 MTHAI1 00000323 022262 09284 EC Statement arto Statement.	n correspondence iled: French rst Street ate: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>45402</u> DO NOT US i036 elief, the foregoing information	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 <ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excordited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be ch</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number 02–2252</li> <li>35. THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account harged to deposit account er: 2

[

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ben E. Barnett, of 2085 Mohave Drive, Greene County, Beavercreek, Ohio 45431, invented certain new and useful CONDUCTIVITY MEASURING APPARATUS AND METHOD (Docket YSI 134 P2) for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, YSI Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 1725 Brannum Lane, P.O. Box 279, Yellow Springs, Ohio 45387, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

	2 IN	I TESTIN	IONY	WHEREOF,	Ι	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal
this		day of	_//	JARCH_			1999	Э.			

Ben E Bamit

State of (Mio) ) ss SUSAN G. MILLER, NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 29, 2000

On this  $31^{5^+}$  day of *MARCH*, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Ben F. Barnett personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Susan P. Miller Notary Public